Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

01-15-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	17307	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): AFE Levage Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Triapt Holdings Limited Internal Address:Overton Farm	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Corporation of France	Street Address: Snaps Lane, Snelston, Ashbourn City: Derbyshire State: UK Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/18/01	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation of the United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/193,570 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana O. Lynch	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:Seven Saint Paul Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip:21202		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Dana O. Lynch Name of Person Signing	o1/03/02 Signature Per sheet, altachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000423 76193570 14/2002 GTON11

40.00 OP 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0875**

BEFORE THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to the pending application for SEFAC (Serial No. 76/193,570) (the "Mark"), the Applicant, Triapt Holdings Limited, hereby appoints Dana O. Lynch, Esquire, whose office is at Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., Seven Saint Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, as Applicant's representative, upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the Mark may be served.

Dated: 1302

Dana O. Lynch

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.

Attorney for the Applicant

1397003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AFE LEVAGE CORPORATION, a corporation of France, 1 rue Andre Compain, 08800 Montherme, France ("Assignor"), has filed an intent-to-use application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") for the mark SEFAC (Serial Number 76/193,570) for use in connection with heavy garage equipment, lifting equipment, roller bridges, electromechanical hoists and lifts for vehicles, motorized hydraulic elevator tables, components hydraulics elevators; jacks for vehicles; wheels removal; spring presses, namely, machines for industrial purposes, extraction presses, namely, machines for industrial purposes, machine shop cranes, namely, lifting and hoisting apparatus (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Triapt Holdings Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation of the United Kingdom with offices at Overton Farm, Snaps Lane, Snelston, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, is a successor to Assignor's business pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Trademark Assignment is to confirm Assignee's purchase of substantially all of the assets of Assignor, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 201, and to memorialize and effect the transfer of the Mark to Assignee in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired any and all rights that Assignor may have had in and to the Mark and the pending application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application thereof, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the execution of this Trademark Assignment as of the day of Acceptant 2001.

AFE LEVA	JE CORPORATION
By:	(SEAL
Name:	O. Gouche
Title:	Director

natifim de la flaye du 5 Octobre 155

AT COMEDA

Melae

The contract scent to 25 Com

1346546 de la le Françoise

Docket No.: 11639 B

MOIIVIEW GASCHE

18 Décembre 900)

LATTES IS GILLES

- Par le Procureur Gal près la Coor d'instant

Me Jean-Louis REGNIER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/03/2002 REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0877